

Product Information Sheet

Prod No.	GTIN	Product Name	Pack Size	Shelf Life	Serves/Pack	Brand	Sub Brand	Type	Sub Type	PackID
12169542	9400556655401	MAGGI Classic Rich Gravy Mix	7.5KG	12 Months	1500	MAGGI	CLASSIC	GRAVY MIX	RICH GRAVY	44139983

Product Name	MAGGI Classic Rich Gravy Mix
Product Description	MAGGI Rich Gravy Mix is easy to prepare and pours perfectly over meat or vegetables to enhance and add a real depth and richness to any meal.

Ingredients

Ingredients:

Ingredients: **Wheat** Flour, Maltodextrin (From Corn), Modified Starch (1422), Iodised Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Vegetable Fat, Flavour Enhancers (621, 635), Colour (150c), Onion Powder, Flavours, Food Acid (330), Spice.

Contains Wheat and Gluten.

May contain Fish, Milk, Soy, Celery, Mustard and Crustacea.

Allergens

Allergen Name	Formulated Into Product	Via Cross Contact
Gluten and Gluten Products	✓	
Fish and fish products		✓
Milk and milk products		✓
Mustard and Mustard Products		✓
Soy and soy products		✓
Wheat and wheat products	✓	
Celery and Celery Products		✓
Crustaceans and their derivatives		✓

Nutritional Information

MAGGI Classic Rich Gravy Mix			
Servings Per Pack: 1500	Average Quantity per Serving	%DI* Per Serving	Average Quantity per 100ml
Serving Size: 50ml (5g Powder)			
Energy	80 kJ		150 kJ
Protein	0.4 g		0.8 g
Fat-total	0.2 g		0.5 g
- Saturated	0.1 g		0.2 g
Carbohydrate	3.4 g		6.7 g
- Sugars	0.5 g		1.0 g
Sodium	245 mg		490 mg
Potassium	10 mg		20 mg

Statements and Claims

From Professional to Professional

Good to Know:

Nestlé Professional believes a balanced and varied diet, at and away from home, is the key to good nutrition for people of all ages.

Baine-marie stable

Held covered for no more than 4 hours.

Freeze Thaw Stable

Thawed under 0-5°C chilled conditions.

Preparation or User Instructions

Preparation directions

Combine

Using the serving quantities table as a guide, combine the gravy mix with half the water and stir until free from lumps.

Stir

Stir in remaining water and bring to the boil, stirring constantly. Simmer Reduce heat and simmer for 3 minutes, stirring occasionally.

Preparation or Use Tables

SERVING QUANTITIES

Cold Water (L)	Gravy Mix (kg)	Gravy (approx L)
10	1	10
20	2	20
40	4	40
50	5	50
60	6	60
75	7.5	75

Country Origin Statement

Blended in New Zealand From Imported And Local Ingredients.

Storage Instructions

FOR MAXIMUM FRESHNESS, STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE

Contact Details

Company

Nestlé Australia Ltd,

Address

1 Homebush Bay Dr,

Suburb

Rhodes

State

NSW

Postcode

2138,

Country

Australia.

Status: Active

Effectivity: 14/09/2021

Date of Issue: 12/03/2024 @ 14:47

nutribank.
OnPack

Disclaimer: This information is correct at date of issue and may be subject to change. Please check the product label before consuming product.